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System Performance (maximum)
Junos OS version tested: Junos OS 12.1X44
Firewall performance (max): 10 Gbps
Firewall performance (IMIX): 5 Gbps
Firewall packets per second (64 bytes): 1.5 Mpps
Maximum AES256+SHA-1 VPN performance: 4 Gbps
Maximum 3DES+SHA-1 VPN performance: 4 Gbps
Maximum IPS performance: 3 Gbps
Maximum AppFW performance: 6.5 Gbps
Maximum AppTrack performance: 6 Gbps
Maximum concurrent sessions: 1.5 Million
New sessions/second (sustained, tcp, 3way): 70,000

N juniper

SRX1400 shown with XGE base system, optional
I0C and optional redundant power supply.

oF '
SRX1400 AI‘O - Maximum security policies: 40,000
Network Interfaces - Antivirus (Sophos AV) throughput: 1,290 Mbps
1GbE ports: - Enhanced Web filter throughput: 4 Gbps
- Built-in: 9 or 12 Dimensions (W x H x D) and Power:
- 10C: 16 - 175%x525x13.8in (44.5 x 13.3 x 35.05 cm)
10GDbE ports: - Rack mount: 3RU
- Built-in:0 or 3 - Maximum power draw: 485 W (AC/DC power)
- oce Weight:
Chassis HA control ports: 2 shared 1GbE . Base chassis: 29.3 b (13.3 kg)
Expansion slot: 1 single-wide SRX3000 IOC . Fully configured chassis: 42.5 b (19.3 kg)
Power supply: AC or DC, one supplied, one optional redundant, hot-
swappable
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Source Power:
Provisioning requirements:
100 to 127 VAC, 60 Hz,13.0 A
200 to 240 VAC,50 Hz, 25 A

Thermal:
Thermal load: 1654 BTU/hr AC or DC power

Environmental Ranges:
Non-operating storage temperature: -40° to 158° F
(-400t070°C)
Altitude: 10,000 ft (3,048 m)
Operating temperature (long term): 410 to 104° F (5° to 40° C)
Operating temperature (short term6): 239 to 131° F (-5° to 550 C)
Humidity (long term): 5% to 85% noncondensing
Humidity (short term2): 5% to 93% noncondensing but not to
exceed 0.026 kg water/kg of dry air

Registration, Compliance, Certification
SRX Series production employs a TL-9000 registered quality
management system.
3GPP TS 20.0603 R6: version 6.21.0

R7: version 7.3.0

R8: version 8.3.0

Safety certifications: Yes

Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) certifications: Yes

Designed for NEBS Level 3: Yes

NIST FIPS-140-2 Level 2: Yes (with Junos 10S 0.4R4)

|ISO Common Criteria NDPP+TFFW EP: Yes (with Junos OS 12.1x44)

ICSA Network Firewall: Yes

IPsec: Yes

USGv6: Yes (with Junos OS 11.4R1

Consolidated Security Services
The SRX1400 consolidates multiple security services and
networking functions into one physical appliance by tightly
integrating the configuration, security policy, and device
management of these services within Junos OS. All services are
included in the Junos OS image, and all services are available
when the OS is running. This means that no additional software
components need to be installed, activated, or configured when
more services are needed, thereby, greatly simplifying system
administration and reducing costs. Services can be used (or not)
depending on the rules in the security policy. Services available on
the SRX1400 include:

Stateful firewall

Stateless firewall filter

IPsec VPN

Intrusion prevention system (IPS)

Network address translation (NAT)

User authentication and access control

Public key infrastructure (PKI) support

Virtualization

Dynamic Routing

2 Short term is not greater than 96 consecutive hours, and not greater than 15 days in one year

3 Exceptions:
- Section 7.5A Multimedia Broadcast and Multicast Services (MBMS) messages
- Section 7.5B Mobile Station (MS) information change messages
- Section 7.3.12 Initiate secondary PDP context from gateway GSN (GGSN)

4 Please check the technical publication documents and release notes for the list of compatible
features for ISSU.

IPv6E

Layer 2 (transparent) mode

Layer 3 (route and/or NAT) mode

|IP address assignment

Traffic management QoS

HA

Application Security

Management

Administration

Logging/monitoring

Stateful inspection of IPv4, IPv6, General Packet Radio Service
tunneling protocol (GTP), and applications at layers 4-7
SSL decryption

IPand GTP IPS

Denial of service/distributed denial of service (DoS/DDoS)
protection, including protection from attacks on business and
application logic

Multiple (virtual) routing instances

AppSecure (AppFW, AppDoS, AppTrack, AppQoS, and IPS)
LSYS

In-Service Software Upgrade (ISSU)4

Streams Control Transmission Protocol (SCTP)
Application-level gateways (ALGs)
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Base System

SRX1400BASE-GE-AC SRX1400 chassis, fan, Routing Engine, GbE-
System I/O card, AC power supply, C13 power
cord (no SPC, no NPC, no NSPC, no 10C)

SRX1400BASE-XGE-AC  SRX1400 chassis, fan, Routing Engine, 10GbE-
System 1/0 card, AC power supply, C13 power
cord (no SPC, no NPC, no NSPC, no I0C)

SRX1400 chassis, backplane, PSU, GE-SYSIO
(no NPC/SPC)

SRX1400BASE-GE-DC

SRX1400BASE-XGE-DC  SRX1400 chassis, fan, Routing Engine, 10GbE-
System I/O card, AC power supply, C13 power
cord (no SPC, no NPC, no NSPC, no 10C)
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Network and Services Processing Cards5 10GbE Transceivers and Optic Modules

SRXIK-NPC- Network and Services Processing Card (NSPC) SFP+ Transceivers (for XGE Base System)

SPC-1-10-40 for SRX1400, single Processor, 1GHZ, 4 GB oo
memory/CPU SRX-SFP-10GE-DAC-IM  SFP+ 10GbE direct attach copper (twinax

copper cable) Tm
5 Processing card(s) must be installed in the SRX1400 in order for proper operation. If the

SRX1400 NSPC is not installed, then separate SRX3000 line NPC and SPC cards mounted on o _ _ _ SFP+ 10GbE direct attach copper (twinax
a double-wide tray must be installed in order for the SRX1400 system to function properly. e copper cable) 3m pper (

Field Replaceable Units (FRU) SRX-SFP-10GE-ER SFP+ 10GbE ER optics, 1550 nm for 40 km
................................................................................................................ transmission
SRX1400-CHAS SRX1400 chassis (includes back plane)
SRX-SFP-10GE-LR SFP+ 10GbE LR optics, 1310 nm for 10 km
SRX1400-FAN SRX1400 fan tray transmission
SRX1400-FAN-BLANK SRX1400 fan tray cover/door SRX-SFP-10GE-LRM SFP+ 10GbE LRM optics, 1310 nm for 220 m
transmission
SRX1400-FLTR SRX1400 replacement fan filter )
SRX-SFP-10GE-SR SFP+ 10GbE SR optics, 850 nm for up to
SRXTIK-PWR-AC AC power supply for SRX1400 300 m transmission
SRXIK-PWR-DC DC power supply for SRX1400 XFP Transceivers for 10GbE I0C
SRXIK-PWR-BLANK Blank power supply cover for SRX1400 SRX-XFP-10GE-ER 10GbE 40 km single mode pluggable interface
SRXIK-RE-12-10 Routing Engine with 1200 MHz processor and SRX-XFP-10GE-LR 10GbE XFP pluggable transceiver; single mode
1GB memory for SRX1400 (included in base 1310 nm 10 km reach
system)
SRX-XFP-10GE-SR 10GbE short reach multimode pluggable
SRXIK-SYSIO-GE GE System I/0 card with 6 x 10/100/1000 interface
copper and 6 x GbE SFP for SRX1400 (included
in GE base system) C13 Straight Power Cables6é
SRXIK-SYSIO-XGE XGE System I/O card with 3 X 10GDE SFP+, CBL-JX-PWR-UK Power cord, AC, Great Britain and Ireland, C19 at
6x10/100/1000 copper and 3xGE SFP for 70-80 mm, 13 A/250 V. 2.5 m
SRX1400 (included in XGE base system)
_ _ CBL-JX-PWR-US Power cord, AC, Japan/US, NEMA 5-15 to C19 at
SRX3000 Line Processing Cards Interoperable 70-80 mm, 15 A/125V, 2.5 m
W'thSRXM'OO ............................................................................. CBL-JX-PWR-AU Power cord, AC, Australia/New Zealand, C19 at
SRX3K-SPC-1-10-40  SPC for SRX1400 and SRX3000 line, single 70-80 mm.15A/250V,2.5m
processor, 1 GHz processor, 4 GB memory/CPU CBL-JX-PWR-CH Power cord, AC, China, C19,16 A/250 V, 2.5 m
SRXIK3K-NP-2XGE- Network Processing and I/0 Card for SRX1400 v - .
SFPP and SRX3000 line CBL-JX-PWR-EU rg\gv/ezrgoors,zA‘g,”C}ontmental Europe, C19,
SRXSK-NPC NPC for SRX1400 and SRX3000 line CBL-IX-PWR-IT Power cord, AC, Italy, C19 at 70-80 mm,
. . 16 A/250V,25m
Tray for SRX3000 Line Processing Cards
....................................................... CBL-IX-PWR-JP Power cord, AC, Japan, NEMA 6-20 to C19,
SRXIK3K-2CFM-TRAY Double wide tray holder for two single wide 16 A/250 V. 2.5 m
SRX3000 line modules
6 AC power cord for appropriate region is included in base system.
170 Cards (10Cs) .
................................................................................................................ AppSecure Subscrlptlon
SRX]K3K_NP_2XGE_ SR><14OO and SRX3000 llﬂe Network ................................................................................................................
SFPP Processing and I/0 Card SRX1400-APPSEC-A-1 One year subscription for Application Security
and IPS updates for SRX1400
SRX3K-16GE-SFP 16 x 1GbE SFP I/0 card for SRX1400 and
SRX3000 line SRX1400-APPSEC-A-3  Three year subscription for Application Security
and IPS updates for SRX1400
SRX3K-16GE-TX 16 x 10/100/1000 copper I/0 card for SRX1400
and SRX3000 line SRX1400-APPSEC- One year subscription renewal for Application
A-1-R Security and IPS updates for SRX1400
SRX3K-2XGE-XFP 2 x 10GbE XFP 1/0 card for SRX1400 and
SRX3000 line SRX1400-APPSEC-A- Three year subscription renewal for Application
3-R Security and IPS updates for SRX1400

1GbE Transceivers and Optic Modules
.......................................................... p Services ofﬂoad License

SRX,SFP,]GE?LH SFP ]OOOBASE?LH glgablt Ethernet ODtIC ................................................................................................................
module SRXIK-SVCS- Services offload license for SRX1400 chassis;
OFFLOAD-RTU this is not an annual license subscription
SRX-SFP-1GE-LX SFP 1000BASE-LX gigabit Ethernet optic
module Logical Systems License
SRX-SFP-1GE-5X SFP T000BASE-SX gigabit Ethernet optic SRX-1400-LSYS-1 Tincremental Logical Systems License for
module SRX1400
SRX-SFP-1GE-T SFP1000BASE-T gigabit Ethernet module SRX-1400-LSYS-5 5 incremental Logical Systems License for
(uses Cat 5 cable) SRX1400
SRX-1400-LSYS-25 25 incremental Logical Systems License for
SRX1400
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Sunnyvale, CA 94089 USA 1M King's Road Swords, County Dublin, Ireland FEHFHAL.

Phone: 888.JUNIPER (888.586.4737) Taikoo Shing, Hong Kong Phone: 31.0.207125.700

or 408.745.2000 Phone: 852.2332.3636 EMEA Sales: 00800.4586.4737

Fax: 408.745.2100 Fax: 852.2574.7803 Fax: 31.0.207125.701
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